Sheet T       U.S. OEPARTMENT OF COMMERCINATION OF COMMERCINAT		11-26-200	11	Docket No.	: CWC-204	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recard the attached original documents or coxy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):         Samir ATALIA         Wilfred WONG         James, Matther Y ATRS.         Nature of conveying party(les):         Name of conveying party(les):         Name: CAMCO INC:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):         Nature of conveyance:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):         Name: Cambia Signature         Other         Security Agreement         Charge of Name         Other         Security Agreement         Charge of Name         Other         Security Agreement         Charge of Name         City: Mississanga         State/Prov: Ontario         Country: Canada         ZIP: LSR 3K2         Additional name(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Aug.21; Sept. 17, 18, 192         Patent Application No.         Filing date         Gried Happication No.         Filing date         Additional numbers         Oper(GYRSOSC)	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03					
1. Name of conveying partylies):       IIIIgg(0)         2. Name and address of receiving partylies):       IIIIgg(0)         2. Name and address of receiving partylies):       Name: CAMCO INC:         2. Name and address of receiving partylies):       Additional name(s) of conveying partyles)       Yes         3. Nature of conveyance:       Additional name(s) of conveying partyles)       Yes       Yes         3. Nature of conveyance:       Additional name(s) of conveying partyles)       Yes       Yes         3. Nature of conveyance:       Security Agreement       Chango of Name       City: Mississauga       State/Prov.: Ontario         3. Other       Chango of Name       City: Mississauga       State/Prov.: Ontario       Country: Canada       ZIP: LSR 3K2         Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug.21; Sept.17; 18; 19;         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       Off (QSS GSI)         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       S 40.00         8. Deposit account       Authorized to deposit account         Additional numbers       City: Mississauga       State/Prov: Ontario         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				▼	•	V
Samir ATALLA       ///([9][0]         Name: Marthew YATES         Neto BANICEVIC         Additoral name(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes IN No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Additoral name(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes IN No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Signment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Mississauga       State/Prov.: Outario         Other       Country: Canada       ZIP: LSR 3K2         Execution Date: Aug. 21, 2001; Sept. 17, 18, 25, 2001       Additonal name(s) & addrase(es)       Yes IS No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug. 21; Sept. 17, 18, 19/         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       Off GSS CSS         Off-GSS of party to whom correspondence       Concerning document should be mailed:       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patents and Trademarks:	7			ppy thereof.
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Country: Canada         ZIP: LSR 3K2         Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes         Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug.21; Sept.17, 18, 19/         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         Off(48) sect.01       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Additional numbers       Yes       No         Sconcerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Craig Wilson       5       40.00       Secont number:       40.00         Registration No.       29.475       Secont number:       40.00       Secont number:       1         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company       20       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       2         Suite 211       8. Deposit account number:       2       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       2         Statement and signature.       Total secont number:       3       3       3       3       3 </td <td>Wilfred WONG James, Matthew YATES Nedo BANICEVIC Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)</td> <td></td> <td>Name:</td> <td>CAMCO INC.</td> <td></td> <td>09/988081 09/988081 11/19/01</td>	Wilfred WONG James, Matthew YATES Nedo BANICEVIC Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name:	CAMCO INC.		09/988081 09/988081 11/19/01
Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Mississauga       State/Prov.: Ontario         Other       Country: Canada       ZiP: LSR 3K2         Execution Date: Aug. 21, 2001; Sept. 17, 18, 25, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(s)       Ves       B No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug. 21; Sept. 17, 18, 19/         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       D9/(988/065/)         10:381       49:00 br       Additional numbers       Ves       In No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Craig Wilson       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00       \$ 40.00         State/Prov.:       Ontario       S Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account       1         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company       I Authorized to be charged it deposit account       2         State/Prov.:       Ontario       (Attach dupicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       2         Cuty:       Yes       State/Prov.:       Ontario       2         City:       Mateson Blvd. East		Merger				J.
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug.21; Sept.17,18,19/         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       09/(988/08/1         10/7001 Hatch it 6000000:       0996008       0996008       09/(988/08/1         11/7381       40.00       B. Patent No.(s)       09/(988/08/1         11/7381       40.00       Carle numbers       1         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Craig Wilson       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement	-				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Aug.21; Sept.17,18,19/2         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         6/1061 withtot (0000000 000000 0000000 000000000000	Execution Date: Aug. 21, 2001; Sept.	17, 18, 25, 2001	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Craig Wilson       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No.       29,475       29,475         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company       2570 Matheson Blvd. East       8. Deposit account         2570 Matheson Blvd. East       8. Deposit account number:         Suite 211       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City:       Mississauga       State/Prov.: Ontario         Country:       Canada       ZIP:       L4W 4Z3         O NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Outy Walson         Craig Wilson       Canadu       Canadu       Canadu         Name of Person Signing       Signature       0 Date         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheat Information is cover the Inform	/E0/2001 MBRMED1 00000002 09988081 +C:581 40.00 E	ρ			1[98868	
concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No. 29,475       Second 2 - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company         2570 Matheson Blvd. East       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Suite 211       8. Deposit account number:         City:       Mississauga         Country:       Canada         ZIP:       L4W 4Z3         ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Craig Wilson       Cup Wuh         Name of Person Signing       Cup Wuh         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       G         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       Date		Additional numbers	Ye	s 🗋 No		
Registration No.       29,475         Registration No.       29,475         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company         2570 Matheson Blvd. East	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involve	ed: 1
Registration No.       29,475         Address:       Craig Wilson and Company         2570 Matheson Blvd. East <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li></ul>	Name Craig Wilson		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
2570 Matheson Blvd. East       8. Deposit account number:         Suite 211       8. Deposit account number:         City: Mississauga       State/Prov.: Ontario         Country: Canada       ZIP: L4W 4Z3         QO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Craig Wilson       Craig Wilson         Name of Person Signing       Curry Wuld         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       0 ate	Registration No. 29,475		credited or debited to deposit account			
Suite 211       Ontario         City:       Mississauga       State/Prov.:       Ontario         Country:       Canada       ZIP:       L4W 4Z3       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 16,2001         Craig Wilson       City Wilson       Date         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       0	2570 Matheson Blvd. East		·			
Country:       Canada       ZIP:       L4W 4Z3       (Attach duplicate copy of units page in page i			8. Deposit	account number.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Craig Wilson       Cry W.L         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       0			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Of the original document.       Craig Wilson       November 16,2001         Craig Wilson       Signature       0         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       0         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       0		DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE		
Craig Wilson Cray WUP Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Cover sheet information to:	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>				y attached copy is a November 16,2	a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:		<u>C_</u>	y wor		Date	
to be upperfed with required cover sheet into interest of		T to sumber of pages includir	a cover sheet, a	attachments, and		
		the hear of the second of the	with required COVer	SUGGE (INCOMPANY)		

PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0377

**CWC-204** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,

## we, Samir Atalla; Wilfred Wong; James Matthew Yates and Nedo Banicevic of

39-1532 Lancaster Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6H 2Z3 Canada;

1387 Chedboro Crescent, Oakville, Ontario L6J 7A4 Canada;

44 Skyline Drive, Dundas, Ontario L9H 3S5 Canada; and

1964 Main Street, West, #608, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 1J5 Canada

sell and assign to CAMCO INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at: 5800 Keaton Crescent, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5R 3K2 CANADA, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## HOLLOW APPLIANCE HANDLE

invented by us, as described in the application for UNITED STATES patent executed on  $\underline{AuG} \cdot \underline{\lambda_1 (o_1, 5EPT. 17, 18, \underline{\lambda_2} / o_1}$  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said UNITED STATES application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CAMCO INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisonal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0378

$\frac{A ug l c}{\partial (DATE)} = 2001$	Sami Jo SAMIR ATALLA	
DECLARATION:		
1 WOJLIELH GLATEWSKI	whose full post office address is	
(Name of Witness) 10 ADETE CRT HAMILTON DN L9B ZPB (Address of Witness)		
declare:		
That I was personally present and did see <u>SAMP ATALLA</u> the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the sa		
Declared at HAMILTCH, Ontario, Canada.		
AU16. 21, 2007 (Date) - Di	Signature of Witness)	

1.

2.		
Seft. 18 2001	WILFRED WONG	
DECLARATION:		
PETER P. GLADPSZ,	P. Eng whose full post office address is	
(Name of Witness) 1219 Leewood Drive OAKVILLE ON LEM 3B3		
(Address of Witness )		
declare:		
That I was personally present and did see WILFRED WONG who is personally known to me to be		
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
Declared at <u>HAMILTON</u> , Ontario, Canada.		
18-Sep-2001 (Date)	PGUESS	
(Date)	(Signature of Witness)'	

<u>5277 25</u> 2001	Marchi	
(DATE)	JAMES MATTHEW YATES	
DECLARATION:		
I DRAGAN SORAK	whose full post office address is	
(Name of Witness) PARK RD. 388 BRANTWOOD PARK RD.	BRANTFORD ONTARIO	
(Address of Witness)		
declare:	_	
That I was personally present and did see	IX ATES who is personally known to me to be	
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and	execute the same.	
Declared at HAMIL TO W, Ontario, Canada.		
25 SEPT. 2001 (Date)	Drojou for C	
(Date)	(Signature of Witness)	

3.

Dept 17 (DATE)	2001	NEDO BANICEVIC
DECLARATION:		
I DRAGAN	SOEAK	whose full post office address is
333 D LAWTY OC	1859 AVLE ROAD	BRANTFORD ONTHRIO
(Address of Witness)		
declare:	. 1	
That I was personally present an	d did see NEDO BAL	UCEVIC who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above as	ssignment, duly sign and	l execute the same.
Declared at HAMILTOK SEPT. 17 2001 (Date)	J, Ontario, Canada.	Signature of Witness)

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0382